OIPE	
AU6 2 7 2003	DOCKET NO.: LMX-155-D
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 102542	2101 _d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dean Branham S. 27-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lang-Mekra North America, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 101 Tillessen Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 101 Tillessen boulevalu
Other	
	City: Ridgeway State: SC Zip: 29130
Execution Date: 8/1/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/182,109	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BERNARD S. KLOSOWSKI, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.	✓ Enclosed
P.O. Box 1449	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Greenville, SC 29602-1449	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Liberty Square	04-1403
55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600	
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. 57ENDTE: 00000030 29182109 40.00 3F Bernard S. Klosowski, Jr. Reg. No. 47,710 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: LMX-155-D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DEAN BRANHAM, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 10 Pineview Church Court, Blythewood, SC 29016 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled MIRROR ASSEMBLY as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2003, as Serial No. 29/182,109

AND WHEREAS, Lang-Mekra North America, LLC, a company at 101 Tillessen Boulevard, Ridgeway, South Carolina 29130 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for his interest as ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

REEL: 014450 FRAME: 0536

August 1, 2003
Dean Branham
10 Pineview Church Court
Blythewood, SC 29016

STATE OF South Carcluna
) ss.

COUNTY OF Kershaw

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this ____ day of

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC Charata Routhamen

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Oct. 20,0012

DATE: 8/1103

RECORDED: 08/27/2003